
 
 

T o r r a n c e  U n i f i e d  S c h o o l  D i s t r i c t     P a g e  1 | 1 
 

Addendum No. 2 
 
October 26, 2018 
 
Request for Proposal No. 02-11.20.18  
High Speed Fiber Optic Wide Area Network 
Torrance Unified School District 
 

This addendum supersedes, supplements and has precedence over all portions of the bidding 
documents with which it differs.  Acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided 
on the Bid Form.  Failure to do so may subject the Bidder to disqualification. 

The following amends the RFP with additional requirements: 

1. New guaranteed uptime. 

a. Change the guaranteed uptime from 99.999% to 99.9% 

2. New due date. 

a. RFP deadline is changed from November 20, 2018; 2:00 p.m.. to: 

November 30, 2018 before 2:00 p.m. 

 

END OF ADDENDUM 


